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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TIUBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1901/2022 
Fazal Rabi
Ex-LHC No.838
Village Asat Khel Korona City
Karak, Post office Tehsil & District Karak

Appellant

Versus

Inspector General of Police. 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS N0.1. 2 & 3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminarv Obiections:-

That the appellant has got no cause of action to file the instant appeal.
The appellant has got no locus standi to file the instant appeal.

That the appellant is stopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.

That the appeal is bad in eyes of law and not maintainable.

That the appellant has not approached the honorable Tribunal with clean hands. 
That the appeal is barred by law and limitation.

s
I.

V.

V.

VI.

REPLY ON FACTS

S.NO Para of the Facts/Grounds Reply with Annexure
1. That the appellant is appointed vide 

order dated 12.02.2002 in Police 
department is Constable and was 
performing his duties passionately and 
wholeheartedly. Copy of the 
appointment order is attached as 
annexure

Correct to the extent of 
appointment of the appellant.

A.
2. That appellant due to some urgency 

moved an application vide dated 
17.09.2020 & 21.09.2020 to the
respondent for grant of leave and the 
reason for moving applications was 
ailment of appellant aged father while in 
that period mother appellant died. Copy 
of applications and medical reports are 
attached as annexure are attached as

B&C.

Incorrect and misleading hence 
denied. The appellant has not 
moved any leave application to 
senior Police officer nor produced 
medical documents during course 
of enquiry. The appellant was 
transferred from Special Branch to 
this district Police, failed to report 
at his new place of posting and 
remained absent from his lawful 
duties without any leave or prior 
permission.

annexure
■ 'x.

That the respondents without looking 
into the genuine cause of the appellant 
issued

3. Incorrect, hence denied. Proper 
departmental enquiry was initiated 
against the appellant vide charge 
sheet
28.10.2020 
Karak was appointed as enquiry 
officer. According to the finding 
report of enquiry officer vide

impugned
12.04.2020 whereby the appellant was 
awarded major penalty of compulsory 
retirement from service. Copy of the 
impugned order dated 12.04.2021 is 
attached as annexure

order dated
No.328-329 dated

and SDPO Hqrs

D.



NO.130/PA/HQ dated 24.02.2021, 
the appellant was recommended 
for major punishment. Upon the 
recommendations of the enquiry 
officer, the appellant was issued 
Final Show Cause Notice vide No. 
125/EC(Enq) dated 25.01.2021 
and awarded him major 
punishment of compulsory 
retirement from service vide OB 
No.115 dated 12.04.2021. Copy 
of Charge Sheet, finding report 
and order of compulsory 
retirement as annexure A,B&C.

4. That the appellant feeling aggrieved 
from aforementioned impugned order, 
moved representation to the appellate 
authority which was rejected on no good 
grounds vide dated 23.11.2022. Copy of 
departmental appeal and appellate order 
dated 
annexure

Incorrect, 
departmental 
respondent No.2 was rejected 
being devoid of merit and time 
barred. Copy of order of RPO 
Kohat as annexure-D.

the appellant's
appeal to

23.11.2022 are attached as
E&F.

5. That the appellant further feeling 
aggrieved preferred revision petition to 
respondent No.1 which is still pending. 
Copy of the revision petition is attached 
as annexure

Incorrect, the appellant’s revision 
petition was filed by respondent 
No.1 being badly time barred, 
copy as annexure-E.

G.
6. That the appellant further feeling 

aggrieved and having no other remedy 
but to file this instant appeal on following 
grounds inter alia.

The appellant plea is not 
maintainable in law, liable to be 
dismissed on the following 
ground.

REPLY ON GROUNDS:
A. That the issuance of impugned order 

dated 12.04.2021 & 23.11.2022 by the 
respondents is against law, rules and 
norms of natural justice and hence liable 
to be set aside.

Incorrect, the appellant was dealt 
in accordance with law & rules.

B. That the appellant has not been treated 
In accordance with law and violated 
article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of

Incorrect, the appellant was 
treated in accordance with rules in 
vogue and no constitutional 
provision has been violated.Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

C. That the action of the respondents is 
arbitrary in nature by issuing the 
impugned order dated 12.04.2021 & 
23.11.2022 is against the norms of 
natural justice.

Incorrect, already explained vide 
para A & B above.

D. That no show causes notice or 
statement of allegation was served upon 
the appellant beforehand.

Incorrect, reply as para 3 of the 
fact above.

E. That no final show causes notice is 
served upon the appellant beforehand.

Incorrect, reply as para 3 of the 
fact above.

F. That the no rule.9 of the efficiency and 
discipline rules 2011 is followed by the 
respondents.

Incorrect, the appellant was dealt 
in accordance with the relevant 
provision 
Disciplinary 
applicable to uniform Police 
personnel._____________________

of Efficiency & 
Rules-1975,

. V



' m G. That the no opportunity of chance of 
personal hearing/defense has been 
granted to the appellant beforehand.

Incorrect, the appellant was 
provided an opportunity of 
personal hearing and self-defence 
but he failed to advance any 
plausible reply to the enquiry 
officer.

t

H. That the appellant seeks permission to 
advance any other ground and proof at 
the time of regular hearing.

The respondents may also be 
allowed to advance an additional 
ground during the course of 
arguments._____________

/

Praycr:-

In view of the above, it is humbly prayed that the appeal contrary to facts, law & 
rules, devoid of merits and not maintainable may graciously be dismissed with costs, 
please.

MRegional Poll Inspe^
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

(Respondent No. 1)

P^iir,
■i..01

(Respondent No. 2)
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It ■ CHARGE SHEET
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. ; : 1. rnFAN^^ULLAH KHAN.

competent- authority, hereby' charge you 

Karak as follows:-

•j-;
f-

District Police OfficeVIiVKarak as,, a ,

LHC Fazal Rabi No. Police Lines
.i''

. - V

LHC Fazal Rabi transferred from the Special Branch to this 
Peshawar order No. 11254'55/E-IV dated

“You
district Police vide the W/IGP KP
25 09 2020 but you LHC Fazal Rabi failed to report at your new place of posting 

absented yourself from lawful duty w.e.from 09,1,0:2p?0 to, till date.without 
prior permission. Your pay has been stopped' to .this effect. This

part and shows your negligence,
iCir'OffidiaT-Oblig^ions, this '• •

and
any leave or_
state of affair is quite adverse on your 
carelessness and irresponsibility in the discharge of yo

and amounts to gross misconduct.”act on your part is against service discipline

commission/omission, constitute miss-conduct 
NotificatibnjNo. 3859/L6gal,

By' the' reason of your
under Police .disciplinary Rule-1975 (amendment

- • of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police’Department, you havej,,. ,
any of the penalties specifed.^lr, Poljce^R^le-

1.

dated 27.08.2014) Govt: 
rendered your-self liable to all or 

1975 ibid. C. I'..'.,-. ■ l-,c.
.y

d to submit your written defense within 07-days 

sheet, to.'
is hereby appointed .fjr the purpose of

You are, therefore, require 
of ■ the receipt of this charge
2.

1-^
7 i-.vconducting enquiry.

Your'wrirten defense if any Should preach to.he ^
failing which Shall be 5resumed,rthaf you have no . ..

ex-parte action shall Be takeppg|^^you,.,

desire to be heard in Person, r

A st&ment of allegation is enclosed. ,

within a stipulated period 
■ defense to put in and in that case

Intimate whether you
3. .
4. i; .1

v*
i;T.,f. .
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p^Siipc&OfPbfiSe’ 
Karafci .;
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MjnPil^Drder will dispose off the departmental enquiry against LHC 

Fazal RabI No. 838 of this district Police.

■N*-

r

" ORDER

Facts are that LHC Fazal Rabi transferred from the Special Branch to this.

district Ro^ice vide the W/IGP KP Peshawar order No. 11254-55/E-IV dated 25.09.2020

place of posting and.absented himselfbut LHC Fazal Rabi failed to report at his
lawful duty w.e.from 09.10.2020 to till date without any leave or prior permission.

His pay has been stopped to this effect. This state of affair is quite adverse on his part

.„d w. ».« «» " »» « “ ““

omcial oblMons. ThS .d on W. p.d i. .«•«

new

from

gross misconduct.
».u«l -h Ch.,9. Sh... .nd s,«. o< “

' me men SOPO Kerne «• “ *" ° '
' submit his findings within theMuhammad Irfan 

conduct proper departmental enquiry against him and to

Stipulated time. transferred from the 

he was issued
The Enquiry Officer reported that accused LHC

report in the district. Later on
' on 16.01.2021 but the

was

Soecial branch but intentionally failed to 

with Show Cause Notice in his officN
in his defense. Accused official

discharge of official obligations. ,
of compulsory •

d LHC made reasoning for
accuse 
of his father and failed to

intentionally shows 

Therefore, the E.O'reoo 

retirement from service.

reasonproduce cogent
and negligence in the

award of major punishment
carelessness

Commended him for

•'on file, perusal of enquiry

found guilty of the
available record and facts 

of the Enquiry Officer, he isKeeping in view of the
recommendations

intprest in his official obligations
n t police Officer as competent authonty

-jor punishment of compulso^
iod of 157 days is treated as leave without pay.

Hdwever, putting lenientview
under the-Police

and the
_ He did not take

or, his family, irnpose

d his absence per

papers

charges retirement

Rules 1975 (am
with immediate effect an u .1 ■

lice Offipeh.District7T^r^7'/2021
^ Strict POUCiOFFlCERKARAK

/EC(Enq) dated Officer

OB No. 
Dated

letter No.ocFICE OFJHi^

No._3i2^
office.

381/OHC date
/ ,Karakce Officerr.i pisIrictP^Y
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ORDER.

This order will dispose of a departmental appeal, moved by Ex-LHC Fazal 

838 of district Karak against the punishment order, passed by DPO Karak vide OB No.Rabi No.
115, dated 12.04.2021 whereby he was awarded major punishment of compulsory retirement 

from service on the allegations of his long and deliberate absence from lawful duties without a y 

leave or prior permission from his seniors and remained absent for about 06-months.

I

I which comments wereHe preferred appeal to the undersigned, upon 
obtained from DPO Karak and his service record was perused. He was also heard in person in 

Orderly Room held in this office on 22.11.2022. During hearing the appellant did not advance

any plausible explanation in his defense to prove his innocence.

I have gone through the available record which indicates that the
have also been established by 

lenient view while
allegations leveled against the appellant are proved and the same 
the E.O in his findings. Moreover, the competent authority has already taken a 
awarding him punishment. He is enjoying pension benefits from the ,datc of compulsory 

vide PPO No. 6939 issued by DAO Karak. Therefore, in exercise of the powersretirement
conferred upon the undersigned, his.appcal being devoid of merits and badly timc-harrcci about

more than a year is hereby rejected.

Order Announced 
2-2.11.2022

Region Pglie€<nficer. 
^ Koliat Region,

/EC, dated Kohat the
Copy to District Police Officer, Karak for information and ncccssar>’ action 

w/r to his office Letter No. 4725/LB, dated 18.10.2022. His Service Record is returned herewith.

/2022.No.

t/. Kohat Region.jhA/
V

ikji.t

0i^lctPpirca orncer 
Karak
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OKFICICOFTIIl-: !
INSPECI’Oll GENKUAL OF POLICFJ 

KJIYHER PAKIITUNKHWA |
Ccnlrnl Police Office, Peshawar. i

_/22, dalcd Peshawar tlic I /2fl22. jNo. S/__31!_3.

.......
DatccJ:3p.,72-:^;2.’L

1To The Regional Police Officer, 
Kohal. ....R/K

-i

Subject:

Memo:
REVISION PETITION.

The Competent Authority has examined and filed the revision petition submiPed 
by Ex- LHC Fazal Rabi No. 838 of district Karak against the punishment of dismissal fn' 

service awarded by DPO/Karak vide OU No. 115 dated 15.04.2021, being badly time barred, i 

'I'hc applicant may please be iiiformcd accordingly

)m

;
(AFSAR JAN) 1

Registrar, '
For Inspector General of Police, ; 
Khyber Pnkhtunkhwa, Peshawar Io
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1901/2022 
Fazal Rabi
Ex-LHC No.838
Village Asat Khel Korona City
Karak, Post office Tehsil & District Karak

Appellant

Versus

Inspector General of Police, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Zafran Din ASI Legal Branch do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare on oath that the para wise comments are true and cprrect to the best 

of my knowledge and belief, and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable 

Court.

(Deponent)
CNIC.14102-0370820-3 

Mobile No.0333-8582260

Identified by


